

## City of Ketchum

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO**

Meeting Date:	02-03-2025	Staff Member/Dept:	Daniel Hansen - Administration		
Agenda Item:	Approval of Rebecca Larson as a new Ketchum Arts Commission Commissioner				
Recommended I	Motion:				
I move to approve resolution 25-006, appointing Rebecca Larson to the Ketchum Arts Commission					
Reasons for Rec					
The Ketchum Arts Commission has an open position.					
<ul> <li>Per city code, Arts Commissioners are appointed when the Arts Commission Chair (Carter Hedberg)</li> </ul>					
and Mayor agree upon the appointment of a new commissioner. They met with Rebecca and both					
recommended her appointment to the Commission.					
<ul> <li>All current Arts Commissioners unanimously agree with their recommendation.</li> </ul>					
Policy Analysis and Background (non-consent items only):					
N/A					
Sustainability Im	pact:				
N/A					
Financial Impact:					
None OR Adequate funds exist in account: None					
Attachments:					
1. Resolution 25-006					

## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 25-006**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO, TO APPROVE THE
APPOINTMENT OF REBECCA LARSON TO THE
KETCHUM ARTS COMMISSION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 1168, Ketchum Arts Commission members shall be appointed by the Mayor and Arts Commission Chair, and confirmed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Ketchum Arts Commission members may serve two consecutive three-year terms and upon completion of a full-term, reappointment will be allowable after a one-year waiting period; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Arts Commission Chair desire to appoint Rebecca Larson to the Ketchum Arts Commission, filling the position of Jill Lear, whose term ended on September 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM IDAHO:

That Rebecca Larson is hereby appointed to the Ketchum Arts Commission with a term beginning immediately and expiring on September 30, 2028.

This Resolution will be in full force and effect upon its adoption this 3rd day of February 2025.

	CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO	CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO	
	Neil Bradshaw Mayor		
ATTEST:			
Trent Donat City Clerk			